



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Industries Department - Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation (KSCDC)-Plan proposal 2022-23- 'CDC Brand Promotion (KSCDC)' under H/A 2852-08-600-82 - Administrative Sanction for ₹ 50 lakh (Rupees Fifty Lakh Only) accorded - Orders issued.

INDUSTRIES (K) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.523/2022/ID Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 04-06-2022

- Read: 1. Letter Number CDC/MD/GOVT/22-23 Dtd 12/04/2022 received from Managing Director, Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd., Kollam.
 - 2. Minutes of the Departmental Working Group meeting for Plan Schemes held on 10/05/2022.

<u>ORDER</u>

Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd (KSCDC) was allocated ₹ 50 lakh (Rupees Fifty Lakh Only) in the State Budget for the financial year 2022-23 for the proposal 'CDC Brand Promotion (KSCDC)' under H/A 2852-08-600-82. As per the letter read as 1st paper above, the Managing Director, KSCDC has requested Government to accord Administrative Sanction for ₹ 50 lakh (Rupees Fifty Lakh Only) for the said project.

2) The Departmental Working Group meeting held on 10-05-2022 recommended the proposal for issuance of Administrative Sanction for an amount of ₹ 50 lakh (Rupees Fifty Lakh Only) by meeting the expenditure from the Head of Account 2852-08-600-82.

3)Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord administrative sanction for the proposal of KSCDC, 'CDC Brand Promotion (KSCDC)' for an amount of ₹ 50 lakh (Rupees Fifty Lakh Only) by meeting the expenditure from the Head of Account ' 2852-08-600-82'.

4)The Managing Director, Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd shall forwarded the proposal for release of fund based 1 O (RI) No.623/2022/ID

on actual necessity at the appropriate time.

(By order of the Governor) RAJESH KUMAR SINHA PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

The Managing Director, Kerala State Cashew Development Corporation Ltd., Kollam.

The Director/Additional Director, Industries & Commerce, Thiruvananthpuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit)/(A&E), Thiruvananthapuram The Director of Treasury, Thiruvananthapuram.

District Treasury Officer, Thiruvananthapuram.

District Treasury Officer, Kollam.

Sub-Treasury Officer, Vikas Bhavan, Thiruvananthapuram.

Sub-Treasury Officer, Kollam.

Finance (PU-D) Department.

Planning and Economic Affairs Department

CEO, K-Bip, Thiruvananthapuram.

Director, I&PRD (for uploading the G.O in Govt website) Stock file

> Forwarded /By order Signed by S Padmaja Date: 06-06-2022 10:43:20

> > Section Officer

<u>Copy to:-</u> PS to Minister (Cashew) PS to Principal Secretary (Cashew)